Mo, /3003

(0-2013-106)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 20284 (NEw SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE AUG 0 5 2013

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF
UNDERSTANDING WITH METROPOLITAN TRANSIT
SYSTEM FOR THE INTSTALLATION OF ADVERTISING ON
TRANSIT SHELTERS AND BENCHES.
WHEREAS, on July 29, 2008, the City Council adopted the existing Memorandum of

Understanding (MOU) between the City and the Metropolitan Transit System (MTS); and

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to the prior MOU will extend the term of the prior
agreement until June 13, 2014; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute, for and on behalf
of said City, the First Amendment to the MOU with MTS under the terms and conditions set
forth in the First Amendment on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No.

00- 20284 together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto
which do not increase project scope or cost and which the Mayor shall deem necessary from time

to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage, a
written or printed copy having been made available to the City Council and the public prior to

the day of its passage.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(0-2013-106)
APPROVED: JAN L. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By %/ﬁé

Ryyan P Kohut
Deputy City Attorney

RPK:cfq

6/24/2013

Or.Dept: Transportation & Storm Water Dept.
Document Number: 586565

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of

San Diego, at this meeting of __ JUl 3 ( 2013

6/7/// 5

date BOBFILNER Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) BOB FILNER, Mayor

This ordinance is effective August 5, 2013, which represents the day this ordinance
was returned to the Office of the City Clerk with the Mayor's signature of approval.

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



JUL 30 2013

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on , by the following vote:
Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Sherri Lightner [Z 0 [ ll
Kevin Faulconer E L] [] []
Todd Gloria Y N 0 0
Myrtle Cole IZT O ] [l
Mark Kersey lZf [ [ 0
Lorie Zapf [ 0 V4 [
Scott Sherman A O 0 [
David Alvarez I/ il H [l
Marti Emerald ﬁ [ L] 0

AUG 0 5 2013

Date of final passage _

BOB FILNER

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

/ ELIZABEJFH S. MALAND
if e i’ Qf San Diego, California.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days
had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

JUL 15 2013 AU% 05 2013

(Seal)

, Deputy

, and on

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not less
than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration of each
member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of said ordinance.

/] ELIZABEP(S. MALAND
/] .

(Seal) , Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diegé, California

Ordinance Number O- 20284 .




